

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2362

Page 1, line 1, remove "to create and enact sections 47-05-18, 47-05-19, 47-05-20, 47-05-21, and"

Page 1, remove line 2

Page 1, line 3, remove "Act; and"

Page 1, line 20, remove "for"

Page 1, remove line 21

Page 1, line 22, remove "years before the created interest"

Page 2, line 3, after the period insert "The duration of a conservation easement as defined in section 47-05-02.2 may not exceed forty years."

Page 2, replace lines 8 through 10 with:

"3."

Page 2, line 11, replace "sections 47-05-18 through 47-05-22" with "this section"

Page 2, line 12, replace "1." with "a."

Page 2, line 18, replace "2." with "b."

Page 2, remove lines 26 through 31

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 4, remove lines 1 through 19

Renumber accordingly